

Before The Hon'ble C.J.M. Court  
R-C.C. 790/2025 At Aurangabad

The State

VS

Harshkumar & others

ORDER

Seen.

Sd./-

C.J.M. Aurangabad.

Dt. 26.08.2025.

PURVIS

Hon'ble Sir,

That the Applicant/ Accused No. 7  
most respectfully submits as under,

That the applicant want to withdraw  
the present bail Petition. And grant  
liberty to file fresh bail before the  
Hon'ble Court.

Hence this withdraw puggis.

Date 21-08-2025

submitted by

Chavan  
Adv. Sitaram R. Chavan

Accused No. 7  
(Hitesh Ananda Shardul)