

MHAU030067172025



R.C.C. No.790/2025
The State of Maharashtra Vs. Harshkumar and other
ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

This case is proceeded for evidence. In the said proceeding some accused are under trial prisoners. So, to put up their defence, the accused has right to counsel with their learned advocate. So, accused to get one to one interaction with their learned advocate through Video Conferencing. So, after cross examination, before cross examination, computer coordinator of District Court, Aurangabad, is hereby directed to arrange Video Conferencing in between accused in this case as under trial prisoners along with their learned advocate. Accordingly issue order when required.

Date : 29/09/2025

(R. S. Jambotkar)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Aurangabad.