

MHAU030067172025



R.C.C. No.790/2025
The State of Maharashtra Vs. Harshkumar
ORDER BELOW EXH.186.

Read application and say. Considering the submission, the accused changed their advocate. So, in the interest of justice, accused needs to be given chance to cross examine the witness. Hence, permission granted. Accused No.2 and 3 conduct cross examination forthwith today.

Date : 14/01/2026.

(R. S. Jambotkar)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Aurangabad.