

MHAU030067172025



R.C.C. No.790/2025
The State of Maharashtra Vs. Harshkumar
ORDER BELOW EXH.185.

Read application and say. Perused the record. Almost cross examination was conducted. However, there was recross examination of this witness on the point of some documents received from handwriting expert. So, on this, accused No.1 is also entitled for cross examination. Hence, no reason to reject. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order -

ORDER

Accused No.1 is permitted to conduct the cross examination with respect to the point of documents of handwriting expert.

Date : 19/01/2026.

(R. S. Jambotkar)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Aurangabad.